Load-holding valve type LHDV
Product documentation
D 7770
08-2024  -1.0 en
with special vibration isolators, zero leakage
Pressure setting pmax:
Load pressure pmax:
Flow rate Qmax:

2 Available versions
2.1 Single valve
Ordering example
LHDV 33 P-15 -B 6 -130 /150  -1/2 -EX
Approvals
2.1.5 "Single connection block (only for P-11 and P-15)"
Shock valve pressure setting
Load-holding function pressure setting
2.1.4 "Bypass orice and pilot ratio"
2.1.3 "Flow rate and pressure setting range"
2.1.2 "Circuit symbol and design"
2.1.1 "Basic type and size"
2.1.1 Basic type and size
Type Description Flow rate
Qmax (l/min)
Pressure setting
pmax (bar)
LHDV 33 Spring dome thread size G 1/2 80 420
HAWE Hydraulik SE D 7770 - 08-2024 - 1.0 5/41
2.1.2 Circuit symbol and design
Coding Shock valve Ports Circuit symbol
Manifold mounting
P-11 * none F, V
M, S, Z
= G 1/2
= G 1/4 **
SAE-11 none F
V
M, S, Z, T
= G 1/2
= SAE 3/4-6000
= G 1/4 **
P-15 * with F, V
R
M, S, Z
= G 1/2
= G 3/8
= G 1/4 **
BP-15 *** with F
R
M, S, Z
= G 1/2
= G 3/8
= G 1/4 **
Banjo bolt
H-11 none F
V
R
M, S, Z
= G 1/2
= M22x1.5
= G 3/8
= G 1/4 **
H-1/2-11 none F, V
R
M, S, Z
= G 1/2
= G 3/8
= G 1/4 **
H-15 with F
V
R
M
S, Z
= G 1/2
= M22x1.5
= G 3/8
= M8x1
= G 1/4 **
H-1/2-15 with F, V
R
M

8/41 D 7770 - 08-2024 - 1.0 HAWE Hydraulik SE
2.2 Twin valve
Ordering example
LHDV 33 -25 WL -B 6 -300/200 -300/250 -EX
Approvals
Shock valve pressure setting
Load-holding function pressure setting
2.1.4 "Bypass orice and pilot ratio"
2.1.3 "Flow rate and pressure setting range"
2.2.3 "Additional elements"
2.2.2 "Circuit symbol and design"
2.2.1 "Basic type and size"
2.2.1 Basic type and size
Type Description Flow rate
Qmax (l/min)
Pressure setting
pmax (bar)
LHDV 30 .. Spring dome closed (only P-23 and BP-23)
LHDV 33 .. Spring dome thread size G 1/2 (not P-23 and BP-23)
80 420
HAWE Hydraulik SE D 7770 - 08-2024 - 1.0 9/41
2.2.2 Circuit symbol and design
Coding Shock valve Ports Circuit symbol
Pipe connection
-21  none F, V = G 1/2
JIS-21 none F, V = G 1/2 JIS Type O
UNF-21 none F
V
= 7/8-14 UNF-2B (SAE 10)
= 3/4-16 UNF-2B (SAE 08)
G-23 with F, V
R
M
S
= G 1/2
= G 3/8
= G 1/4
= M22x1.5
-25 with F, V = G 1/2
Manifold mounting
P-21 none F
M
= G 1/2
= G 1/4
P-23 with M, S = G 1/4
10/41 D 7770 - 08-2024 - 1.0 HAWE Hydraulik SE
Coding Shock valve Ports Circuit symbol
BP-23 * with M, S = G 1/4
NOTICE
* Bypass check valve designed as a ball valve.
2.2.3 Additional elements
Coding Description Available
connection blocks
Circuit symbol
-21WW ■ with shuttle valve for
pressure signal output X (T)
■ for brake with hydraulic
release, preferably for
hydraulic motors
-25W
WD ■ with additional restrictor
check valve in the case of
port X
■ prevents a hydraulic brake
from being engaged suddenly
-21WD
HAWE Hydraulik SE D 7770 - 08-2024 - 1.0 11/41
Coding Description Available
connection blocks